

CROOKED RIVER RANCH FIRE & RESCUE

6971 SW Shad Road, Crooked River Ranch, OR 97760 Phone: (541) 923-6776 | Fax: (541) 923-5247 www.crrfire.org

Greetings from Crooked River Ranch Rural Fire Protection District, (AKA) Crooked River Ranch Fire & Rescue

Thank you for your interest in serving on the Crooked River Ranch Fire & Rescue Board of Directors. This information will assist in answering some of your questions concerning the position.

You will find information about Special Districts, Crooked River Ranch Fire & Rescue specifically, what it means to be a Board Member, and how to serve on the Board.

Next steps:

- Contact the Jefferson County Clerk's office. Their address is 66 SE D Street, Suite C in Madras, OR 97760, 541-475-4451
- Download a copy of the Elections Manual at http://sos.oregon.gov/elections/Documents/county-city-district-candidates.pdf

Thank you for your interest in serving on our board!

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact the Fire Chief at admin@crrfire.org, or 541-923-6776.

Sincerely,

Board Members Crooked River Ranch Fire & Rescue